
INTERNATIONAL SALES TEAM 
The Hedson International Sales Team handles all markets where  
Hedson do not have a subsidiary or local office. 
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Tech Support Manager  
Patrik Ekholm 
+46 (0)708 58 82 18 
patrik.ekholm@hedson.com

Academy Manager
Eva Löfgren 
+46 (0)704 33 23 23 
eva.lofgren@hedson.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT 
Managing technical issues, 
trouble-shooting etc

HEDSON ACADEMY 
Managing Sales and  
Technical Training

INTERNATIONAL 
SALES DIRECTOR 
Contact concerning  
distribution, business 

Inside Sales
Helen Bäckander  
+46 (0)708 40 73 64  
helen.backander@hedson.com

Inside Sales
Mathias Kronroth
+46 (0)708 61 60 81
mathias.kronroth@hedson.com
 

Inside Sales
Anna Ingvarsson
+46 (0)766 69 88 19 
anna.ingvarsson@hedson.com

Inside Sales 
Kirsten Clemen
+49 172 26 45 826 
kirsten.clemen@hedson.com 
 

INTERNATIONAL INSIDE SALES 
Managing orders, quotes, freights, sales support, pricing etc

International Sales Director  
Niklas Johansson 
+46 (0)709 83 77 10 
niklas.johansson@hedson.com

SALES MANAGER, ZAPHIRO, 
SPAIN & PORTUGAL  
Managing orders, quotes, freights,  
sales support, pricing etc 

Sales Manager, Zaphiro 
Spain and Portugal
Carlos Herrera 
+34 617 62 57 87 
carlos.herrera@hedson.com

Sweden
Phone 	+ 46 40 53 42 00

Germany
Phone 	+49 561-589070

North America
Phone	 +1 905-339 28 00

France
Phone	 +33 3-44 26 87 76

info@hedson.com
www.hedson.com


